
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Karen Rodock, Sale Officer 2 . Cheryl Ozanich, Witness 3 . Amelia Duberville

05/31/2011          03:30 PM (local time)

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening: Naubinway Office 05/31/2011          03:30 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4379

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LEVEILLE ROAD BIRCH

Jack Gribbell

45-107-10-01

27.45% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: B.S. PINE MIX

Jack Gribbell

45-109-10-01

21.49%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: HIAWATHA WEST

Spencer Forest Products Inc of Manistique Michigan

45-111-10-01

91.63% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: PRICE RD. PARADISE

Spencer Forest Products Inc of Manistique Michigan

45-112-10-01

66.08%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MAZE O MAPLE

Cutting Edge Forest Products

45-120-10-01

64.90%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnre/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich

POSTED ON: 05/31/2011 at 4:27:17 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LEVEILLE ROAD BIRCH

45-107-10-01

Product

Naubinway Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Jack Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

Donald H Clark

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2011

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  270.00 $13.30 $18.00 $18.00 $17.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  235.00 $14.00 $18.00 $15.00 $16.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.40 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $591.00 $591.00 $591.00 $591.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $145.00 $145.00 $145.00 $145.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $13.85 $13.85 $13.85 $13.85

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $8,046.85 $10,255.85 $9,550.85 $9,515.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

B.S. PINE MIX

45-109-10-01

Product

Naubinway Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Jack Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Joe Bosanic 

Timber Products

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2011

BID

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  90.00 $19.00 $25.00 $23.11 $20.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $50.00 $55.00 $51.00 $55.00

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  2.50 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $2,931.60 $3,561.60 $3,319.50 $3,111.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

HIAWATHA WEST

45-111-10-01

Product

Naubinway Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Donald H Clark

Bid Per Unit

Jack Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Williams 

Speciality Woods

05/31/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  677.00 $20.50 $40.00 $36.50 $35.51 $34.00 $33.00 $33.64

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  234.00 $18.30 $40.00 $33.23 $35.51 $32.00 $33.00 $29.50

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  73.00 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $19,948.80 $38,228.10 $34,274.42 $34,137.71 $32,294.10 $31,851.10 $31,465.38
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

HIAWATHA WEST

45-111-10-01

Product

Naubinway Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Furlong Company

Bid Per Unit

Duberville 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

Joe Bosanic 

Timber Products

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2011

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  677.00 $20.50 $33.11 $25.52 $26.10 $22.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  234.00 $18.30 $30.01 $30.11 $20.00 $22.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  73.00 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $19,948.80 $31,225.91 $26,110.88 $24,137.80 $21,830.10
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PRICE RD. PARADISE

45-112-10-01

Product

Naubinway Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

Duberville 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Speciality Woods

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Jack Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

05/31/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  151.00 $22.60 $40.00 $34.50 $33.10 $32.60 $30.00 $33.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $20.70 $30.00 $35.00 $31.30 $25.70 $30.00 $25.11

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  111.00 $23.60 $40.00 $37.00 $34.00 $30.60 $30.10 $26.13

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $7,378.40 $12,254.00 $11,320.50 $10,605.90 $9,895.40 $9,645.10 $9,447.59
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PRICE RD. PARADISE

45-112-10-01

Product

Naubinway Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Donald H Clark

Bid Per Unit

Ronald Goodreau

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2011

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  151.00 $22.60 $28.50 $27.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $20.70 $30.00 $25.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  111.00 $23.60 $30.00 $28.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $19.70 $19.70 $19.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $7,378.40 $9,407.50 $8,729.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MAZE O MAPLE

45-120-10-01

Product

Naubinway Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Kerr Forest 

Management

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Speciality Woods

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Donald H Clark

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

05/31/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.90 $123.00 $275.00 $158.00 $123.00 $220.00 $160.00 $200.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.50 $803.00 $900.00 $803.00 $803.00 $900.00 $820.00 $500.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  324.00 $22.50 $40.01 $35.00 $32.38 $26.30 $28.00 $30.00

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  0.40 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $11,115.20 $18,328.74 $15,441.70 $14,316.32 $13,452.20 $13,249.00 $13,093.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MAZE O MAPLE

45-120-10-01

Product

Naubinway Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Jack Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

Joe Bosanic 

Timber Products

Bid Per Unit

Duberville 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2011

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.90 $123.00 $150.00 $130.00 $123.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.50 $803.00 $850.00 $900.00 $803.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  324.00 $22.50 $26.00 $23.00 $22.55

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  0.40 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $11,115.20 $12,627.00 $11,672.00 $11,131.40
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